KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JEPPSON LAW 2022-991141

10/26/2022 03:20 PM

Pgs=3

E07

APN: 1318-23-810-018

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared By:

ROBERT E. JEPPSON, ESO. 2311 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 9 South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Daniel A. Joaquin and Karen A. Joaquin, as co-Trustees 1251 Mount Rainier Drive South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Daniel A. Joaquin and Karen A. Joaquin, as co-Trustees 1251 Mount Rainier Drive South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

KAREN A. JOAQUIN, a married woman, as her separate property, the GRANTOR,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

DANIEL A. JOAQUIN and KAREN A. JOAQUIN, as co-Trustees of THE JOAQUIN FAMILY LIVING TRUST DATED Jugast 30, 2022, the GRANTEE,

Whose mailing address is 1251 Mount Rainier Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 20, in Block A, as shown on the Official Map of KINGSBURY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 5, 1955, as file No. 10542.

APN: 1318-23-810-018

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in that Gift Deed, recorded on July 8, 2022, as Document No. 2022-987103 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 194 Cottonwood Dr., Stateline, NV 89449.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

KARENA. JOAQUIN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # 2360059 Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2025

MARCOS JIMENEZ Notary Public - California El Dorado County

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public Seal

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. A	ssessor Parcel Number(s):				
	1318-23-810-018		F	OR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
		-			
c.				Book: Page: Date of Repording:	+-
d.			I	Totes: Vell Fiel Trust-	12
2. T	ype of Property:		L	VACITED THE	9
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗵 Single Fa	m. Res.		\
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex			\
		f. Comm'1/1	ind'l		\ \
	☐ Agricultural				
5	Other:	n, 🗀 Woone II	onie -		
3. a.	Total Value /Sales Price of	Property:		NO SALE	The same of the sa
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosus		operty) \$	(0.00)	1
c. Transfer Tax Value: \$ 0.00					
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax	κ Due:	\$	0.00	
4. If	Exemption Claimed:	/))	
	Transfer Tax Exemption po	er NRS 375 090. Se	ction 7	/ /	
				to a revocable, inter-vivos trust for	the benefit
	Emplani recupen for Enemp	of the grant		7	
5 P	artial Interest: Percentage b	-	**************************************	· /	
3 P	The state of the s	-			
				perjury, pursuant to NRS. 375.060	
375.1	that the information pro	vided is correct to the	ne best of their inf	formation and belief, and can be su	pported by
docun	nentation if called upon to	substantiate the inf	ormation provide	d herein. Furthermore, the parties	agree that
disallo	wance of any claimed exer	nption, or other dete	ermination of addi-	tional tax due, may result in a pena	lty of 10%
			ant to NRS 375.0	30, the Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and
severa	lly liable for any additional	amount owed.	/ /		
C!	Mana	The contract of the contract o	\ \	Capacity: Grantor	
Signa	ure:			Capacity. Grantor	
	The al	~ .			
Signat	ure//////			Capacity: Grantee	
_		EODY (A CEVO)	DYINI		TA.Y
	ELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FURMATION	BUY	<u>ĒR (GRANTEE) INFORMATIO</u> (REQUIRED)	<u>IN</u>
Drint ?	(REQUIRED) Name: Karen A. Joaquin	The same of the sa	Print Na	me: Daniel A. Joaquin and Karen	A Toaquin
	ss: 1251 Mount Rainier D	rive		: Same as Grantor	1. Jouquiii
City:	South Lake Tahoe	The state of the s	- 1	me as Grantor	
State	CA	Zip: 96150		ame as Grantor Zip: Same as Gr	antor
<u>COM</u>	PANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORD	NG (required if	not seller or buyer)	
DOP*	DEE HEDDOOM EGO	1			
	ERT E. JEPPSON, ESQ.	/ /			
	ney at Law	/			
	on Law	/			
	Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 9 Lake Tahoe, California, 96	150			